
Capital (0-1, 0-0) -vs- Calvin (1-0, 0-0)
2/14/2026 at Grand Rapids, Mich. (Cal Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Capital Goals: Jess Lipp (3); Colton Woods (2); Aiden Evans (1); Charlie Howenstine (1); Evan Legner (1) 
Assists: Charlie Howenstine (3); Kaison Durham (2); Jess Lipp (1) 
 
Calvin Goals: David Blackmon (3); Colin TeBrake (2); Braylon Moore (1); Anson Gorski (1); Hudson Thiemann (1); Jordan Warners (1);
Teddy Hollebeek (1); Riley DeSarbo (1) 
Assists: Jordan Warners (4); David Blackmon (1); Braylon Moore (1); Hudson Thiemann (1); Teddy Hollebeek (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Cal Soccer Stadium
Penalties: Colton Woods 1st/03:40; Anthony Carusone 1st/03:40; Anthony Carusone 2nd/08:30; Dylan Christopherson 3rd/10:30; Charlie
Howenstine 3rd/08:05; Sawyer Richards 4th/14:51; Joe Alluri 4th/10:14; Mason Ridgway 4th/05:49
Officials: Kevin Garnett; Kyle Nussdorfer; Ted Patrick; Jeff Febus

Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 385

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Capital 0 2 1 5 8
Calvin 4 1 2 4 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Capital 5 7 6 15 33
Calvin 14 15 13 12 54

Shots On Goal
Capital 4 4 2 8 18
Calvin 9 9 8 9 35

Saves
Capital 5 8 6 5 24
Calvin 4 2 1 3 10

Turnovers
Capital 8 6 8 5 27
Calvin 7 5 2 4 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Capital 4-8 4-7 4-8 4-4 16-27
Calvin 4-7 5-6 4-4 5-7 18-24

Ground Balls
Capital 11 7 7 14 39
Calvin 7 9 6 10 32

Face Offs
Capital 2 1 3 7 13
Calvin 3 3 1 3 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Capital 0 0 0 2 0-2
Calvin 2 1 2 1 1-6



Capital 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Jess Lipp 3 1 4 8 1 3 1 - -
3 Jackson Hart 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
12 Leelan Durham 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
18 Freddy Noday 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 11-18 -
25 Aiden Evans 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 - -
26 Wyatt Stemler 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 - -
29 Christian Akins 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
35 Gino Nave 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -

55 Charlie Howenstine 1 3 4 7 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
1 Kaison Durham 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 - -
4 Noah Musick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Luke Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Rob Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Ian Zaletel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Wes Millman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Logan Byers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Braylon Dawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Elliott Rhoton 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 - -

16 Dylan Christopherson 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 -
1-

01:00
17 Jonathan Hart 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
22 Devin Flynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Tyler Lieu 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2-5 -

27 Mason Ridgway 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

05:00

28 Colton Woods 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Mason Miller 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 - -
31 Luc Kadlic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

32 Anthony Carusone 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 -
2-

01:00
33 Parker Leitelt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
39 Eric Patterson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Anthony Ziliak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Preston Garibay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Aaron Waltman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
57 Evan Legner 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -

Totals 8 6 14 33 39 27 10 13-23
6-

08:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Wyatt Stemler 60:00 11 24 L



Calvin 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 David Blackmon 3 1 4 14 1 2 0 - -
11 Drew Garrison 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 - -
12 Braylon Moore 1 1 2 5 1 1 0 - -
15 Ben Dilly 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
22 Hudson Thiemann 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
24 Braden Carpenter 0 0 0 4 3 1 1 - -
28 Jordan Warners 1 4 5 9 1 2 0 - -
31 Soren Thiemann 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -

32 Sawyer Richards 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
39 Riley DeSarbo 1 0 1 5 3 0 0 - -
0 Colin TeBrake 2 0 2 5 0 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Brighton Kojetin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Evan Wasielewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Caleb Postema 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Eli Boelens 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Nate Hanson 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 9-20 -
10 Garrett Kresge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

13 Joe Alluri 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
14 David Frisbie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Anson Gorski 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
17 Jackson Engbers 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
19 Noah Macdonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Bly Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Jack Bermel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Garrett Ruehle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
27 Duncan Billings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Alex Dahlk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Thomas McAvoy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Teagan Borysiak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Teddy Hollebeek 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
38 Titus Holleman 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
40 Aaron Bolt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Josh Sutton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Miles O'Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Josh Segura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
45 Thomas Kurtz 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
49 Aidan Delcalzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 8 19 54 32 18 11 10-23
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Soren Thiemann 60:00 8 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CAPITAL CALVIN
1st 12:54 David Blackmon Jordan Warners 0 1
1st 11:50 Colin TeBrake Unassisted 0 2
1st 10:40 Hudson Thiemann Jordan Warners 0 3
1st 01:59 David Blackmon Jordan Warners 0 4
2nd 13:32 Jess Lipp Charlie Howenstine 1 4
2nd 04:57 David Blackmon Teddy Hollebeek 1 5
2nd 00:37 Jess Lipp Charlie Howenstine 2 5
3rd 11:07 Colton Woods Jess Lipp 3 5
3rd 10:11 Anson Gorski Jordan Warners 3 6
3rd 04:16 Colin TeBrake Unassisted 3 7
4th 13:55 Aiden Evans Kaison Durham 4 7
4th 11:47 Charlie Howenstine Unassisted 5 7
4th 10:55 Riley DeSarbo Braylon Moore 5 8
4th 08:37 Jordan Warners Unassisted 5 9
4th 05:14 Jess Lipp (DN) Charlie Howenstine 6 9
4th 04:49 Teddy Hollebeek (UP) David Blackmon 6 10
4th 02:00 Evan Legner Kaison Durham 7 10
4th 01:14 Braylon Moore Hudson Thiemann 7 11
4th 00:54 Colton Woods Unassisted 8 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:40 CAPITAL Colton Woods 01:00 SLASHING
1st 03:40 CAPITAL Anthony Carusone 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 08:30 CAPITAL Anthony Carusone 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 10:30 CAPITAL Dylan Christopherson 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 08:05 CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 14:51 CALVIN Sawyer Richards 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 10:14 CALVIN Joe Alluri 01:00 SLASHING
4th 05:49 CAPITAL Mason Ridgway 05:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CALVIN Soren Thiemann at goalie for CALVIN.
15:00 CAPITAL Wyatt Stemler at goalie for CAPITAL.
15:00 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Christian Akins.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Mason Miller (caused by Jackson Engbers).
14:05 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Braylon Moore (caused by Elliott Rhoton).
13:14 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Wyatt Stemler.
13:10 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Leelan Durham.
12:54 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN David Blackmon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jordan Warners.

Capital 0, Calvin 1
12:54 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL, [12:54] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Dylan Christopherson.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Mason Miller.
12:14 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Braden Carpenter.
11:50 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Colin TeBrake.

Capital 0, Calvin 2
11:50 CALVIN Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [11:50] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Riley DeSarbo.
11:14 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Hudson Thiemann, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
11:04 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
10:58 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Wyatt Stemler.
10:55 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Jess Lipp (caused by Soren Thiemann).
10:40 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Hudson Thiemann, Assist by Jordan Warners.

Capital 0, Calvin 3
10:20 CALVIN Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [10:20] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Nate Hanson (caused by Freddy Noday).
09:48 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Freddy Noday.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Anthony Carusone.
09:35 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Ben Dilly.
09:27 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Anthony Carusone.
09:22 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL (caused by Drew Garrison).
08:52 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
08:43 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
08:39 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Aiden Evans WIDE
08:34 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
08:04 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners WIDE
07:51 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braden Carpenter WIDE
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN.
06:50 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Mason Miller, SAVE Soren Thiemann
06:44 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN David Blackmon.
06:13 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Aiden Evans.
06:13 CAPITAL Timeout by CAPITAL.
05:53 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Colton Woods, SAVE Soren Thiemann
05:44 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Joe Alluri.
05:36 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN David Blackmon (caused by Leelan Durham).
05:29 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine.
04:54 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Jess Lipp, SAVE Soren Thiemann
04:48 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Ben Dilly.
04:44 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Eli Boelens.
04:15 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
03:52 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Anthony Carusone.
03:43 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine, SAVE Soren Thiemann
03:40 CAPITAL Penalty on CAPITAL Colton Woods (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



03:40 CAPITAL Penalty on CAPITAL Anthony Carusone (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Jess Lipp.
03:32 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
02:44 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
02:39 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Gino Nave.
02:36 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Jackson Hart.
01:59 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN David Blackmon, Assist by Jordan Warners.

Capital 0, Calvin 4
01:59 CALVIN Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [01:59] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
01:33 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braden Carpenter BLOCKED
01:08 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Hudson Thiemann HIGH
00:56 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Hudson Thiemann HIT POST
00:50 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Riley DeSarbo.
00:42 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
00:16 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Riley DeSarbo, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
00:11 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Leelan Durham.
00:08 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CALVIN Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Colin TeBrake (caused by Jonathan Hart).
14:06 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Jonathan Hart.
13:32 CAPITAL GOAL by CAPITAL Jess Lipp, Assist by Charlie Howenstine.

Capital 1, Calvin 4
13:32 CALVIN Faceoff Tyler Lieu vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [13:32] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Jackson Engbers.
13:20 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Hudson Thiemann.
12:36 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Leelan Durham.
12:33 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Leelan Durham.
12:26 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Joe Alluri.
12:15 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners WIDE
12:06 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Hudson Thiemann BLOCKED
11:46 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Riley DeSarbo, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
11:37 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Wyatt Stemler.
11:34 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
11:28 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Elliott Rhoton.
10:46 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Elliott Rhoton, SAVE Soren Thiemann
10:12 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Jess Lipp, SAVE Soren Thiemann
10:07 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Evan Legner.
09:59 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Soren Thiemann.
09:45 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
09:42 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
09:37 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Jonathan Hart.
09:24 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Ben Dilly.
09:16 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
08:38 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Colin TeBrake, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
08:30 CAPITAL Penalty on CAPITAL Anthony Carusone (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:18 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Teddy Hollebeek.
08:08 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon WIDE
08:03 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Teddy Hollebeek HIGH
07:48 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
07:43 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Gino Nave.
07:15 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braylon Moore, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
07:10 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
05:59 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Mason Miller WIDE
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL.
05:53 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
05:31 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners WIDE



05:08 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners WIDE
04:57 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN David Blackmon, Assist by Teddy Hollebeek.

Capital 1, Calvin 5
04:57 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL (on faceoff violation).
04:14 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Jess Lipp WIDE
04:10 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Soren Thiemann.
04:01 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
03:51 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN David Blackmon.
03:26 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braden Carpenter, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
03:01 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Hudson Thiemann, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
02:59 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
02:59 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Christian Akins.
02:59 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Christian Akins.
02:38 CAPITAL Timeout by CAPITAL.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Titus Holleman (caused by Dylan Christopherson).
02:27 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
01:38 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Elliott Rhoton WIDE
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Kaison Durham (caused by Drew Garrison).
01:10 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
01:08 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Titus Holleman (caused by Dylan Christopherson).
00:51 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Dylan Christopherson.
00:37 CAPITAL GOAL by CAPITAL Jess Lipp, Assist by Charlie Howenstine.

Capital 2, Calvin 5
00:37 CALVIN Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Josh Segura won by CALVIN.
00:27 CALVIN Timeout by CALVIN.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Jordan Warners.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Dylan Christopherson.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Dylan Christopherson (caused by Sawyer Richards).
13:54 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Sawyer Richards.
13:49 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
13:26 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
13:11 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
13:08 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Leelan Durham.
13:03 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
11:56 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Elliott Rhoton, SAVE Soren Thiemann
11:47 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine.
11:40 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine WIDE
11:13 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine WIDE
11:07 CAPITAL GOAL by CAPITAL Colton Woods, Assist by Jess Lipp.

Capital 3, Calvin 5
11:07 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL, [11:07] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Freddy Noday.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Freddy Noday.
10:58 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
10:30 CAPITAL Penalty on CAPITAL Dylan Christopherson (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:11 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Anson Gorski, Assist by Jordan Warners.

Capital 3, Calvin 6
10:11 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL, [10:11] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Freddy Noday.
09:56 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
09:06 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine WIDE
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Jess Lipp (caused by Soren Thiemann).
08:44 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
08:05 CAPITAL Penalty on CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:45 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Teddy Hollebeek, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Anson Gorski.
07:37 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Evan Legner.
06:44 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braylon Moore WIDE
06:34 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Riley DeSarbo BLOCKED



06:17 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon WIDE
06:12 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
06:12 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Jess Lipp BLOCKED
05:05 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners WIDE
04:41 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Colin TeBrake, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
04:16 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Colin TeBrake.

Capital 3, Calvin 7
04:16 CALVIN Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN (on faceoff violation).
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Braden Carpenter (caused by Jonathan Hart).
03:42 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Dylan Christopherson.
03:36 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Mason Miller.
02:44 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Jackson Engbers.
02:39 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
01:48 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
01:45 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Wyatt Stemler.
01:40 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Anthony Carusone (caused by Drew Garrison).
01:24 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
01:08 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Riley DeSarbo, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
01:01 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Christian Akins (caused by Colin TeBrake).
00:47 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Sawyer Richards.
00:32 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Colin TeBrake, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
00:27 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL failed.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Parker Leitelt (caused by Braden Carpenter).
00:17 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Braden Carpenter.
00:00 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CAPITAL Faceoff Tyler Lieu vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Tyler Lieu.
14:51 CALVIN Penalty on CALVIN Sawyer Richards (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:37 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Colton Woods BLOCKED
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine.
14:06 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Jackson Engbers.
14:01 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Jackson Engbers (caused by Jess Lipp).
13:57 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Jess Lipp.
13:55 CAPITAL GOAL by CAPITAL Aiden Evans, Assist by Kaison Durham.

Capital 4, Calvin 7
13:55 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL, [13:55] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Eric Patterson.
13:25 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Anthony Carusone.
13:00 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Anthony Carusone HIGH
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL.
12:09 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Ben Dilly.
12:03 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Aiden Evans.
12:00 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Aiden Evans WIDE
11:47 CAPITAL GOAL by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine.

Capital 5, Calvin 7
11:47 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL, [11:47] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Freddy Noday.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Freddy Noday (caused by Nate Hanson).
11:24 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Joe Alluri.
11:09 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
10:55 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Riley DeSarbo, Assist by Braylon Moore.

Capital 5, Calvin 8
10:54 CAPITAL Faceoff Tyler Lieu vs Josh Segura won by CAPITAL, [10:54] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Christian Akins.
10:15 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine WIDE
10:14 CALVIN Penalty on CALVIN Joe Alluri (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:55 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Jess Lipp, SAVE Soren Thiemann
09:47 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Jackson Engbers.
09:42 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.



09:24 CALVIN Timeout by CALVIN.
08:52 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon WIDE
08:37 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Jordan Warners.

Capital 5, Calvin 9
08:37 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL, [08:37] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Freddy Noday.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Wyatt Stemler.
08:21 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Braden Carpenter.
08:17 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon WIDE
07:56 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners WIDE
07:32 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Jordan Warners.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Jordan Warners (caused by Gino Nave).
07:21 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Gino Nave.
07:16 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
07:13 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Jackson Hart.
06:40 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Charlie Howenstine, SAVE Soren Thiemann
06:34 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
05:49 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braylon Moore, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
05:49 CAPITAL Penalty on CAPITAL Mason Ridgway (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/5:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:48 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Anson Gorski, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
05:38 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Wyatt Stemler.
05:32 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
05:14 CAPITAL GOAL by CAPITAL Jess Lipp (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Charlie Howenstine.

Capital 6, Calvin 9
05:14 CALVIN Faceoff Tyler Lieu vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [05:14] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Riley DeSarbo.
04:49 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Teddy Hollebeek (MAN-UP), Assist by David Blackmon.

Capital 6, Calvin 10
04:49 CALVIN Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [04:49] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
04:12 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braden Carpenter, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
04:06 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Braylon Moore.
04:03 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braylon Moore, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
03:57 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Wyatt Stemler.
03:53 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
-- CAPITAL Turnover by CAPITAL Aiden Evans (caused by Drew Garrison).
03:24 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
03:14 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Garrett Ruehle (caused by Mason Ridgway).
02:52 CAPITAL Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Mason Ridgway.
02:48 CAPITAL Clear attempt by CAPITAL good.
02:44 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Tyler Lieu WIDE
02:10 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Evan Legner WIDE
02:00 CAPITAL GOAL by CAPITAL Evan Legner, Assist by Kaison Durham.

Capital 7, Calvin 10
02:00 CALVIN Faceoff Tyler Lieu vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [02:00] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
01:14 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Braylon Moore, Assist by Hudson Thiemann.

Capital 7, Calvin 11
01:14 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Nate Hanson won by CAPITAL (on faceoff violation).
00:54 CAPITAL GOAL by CAPITAL Colton Woods.

Capital 8, Calvin 11
00:54 CAPITAL Faceoff Freddy Noday vs Josh Segura won by CAPITAL, [00:54] Ground ball pickup by CAPITAL Anthony Carusone.
00:43 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Anthony Carusone BLOCKED
00:27 CAPITAL Shot by CAPITAL Kaison Durham, SAVE Soren Thiemann
00:21 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
00:00 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Thomas Kurtz, SAVE Wyatt Stemler
00:00 0 End-of-period.


